	
[image: image1]
	Federal Aviation Administration



National Simulator Program

Evaluation Report and

Missing Malfunctioning, or Inoperative (MMI) 

Component Reporting/Authorization Form
	Evaluation Start Date:
	

	
	
	FAA ID:
	

	
	
	A/C Type:
	

	
	
	Sponsor:
	

	
	
	Location:
	

	
	
	Evaluating  Inspector:
	



	SPONSOR INFORMATION
	TPAA INFORMATION

	Sponsor Mgt. Rep:

E-mail:

Phone:

FAX:
	     
     
     
     
	TPAA:

Office:

E-mail

Phone:

FAX:
	     
     
     
     
     

	FSTD INFORMATION

	EFIS: Y/N
	HUD: Y/N
	EVS: Y/N
	EFB: Y/N
	TCAS: Y/N/Ver.
	RNP/SAAR: Y/N
	CIRC: Y/N
	Windshear Qualified: Y/N

	Airport Models/In-Use RW’s Reviewed:                                                                                                           
	      /      ,            /      ,            /      

	Circling Approach:
	Circling Airport:      ,      Approach:       ,     Circle to Rwy:      

	EVALUATION METRICS

	Type:                      
                                          (I) Initial
  (R) Recurrent                (U) Upgrade              

  (S) Reinstatement         (X) Special
	New Discrepancies (this eval):
Open Remaining    (this eval):  
	     
     
	Qualification Basis:
Part 60

	
	
	
	Qualification Level Requested:              
Qualification Level Recommended:
             

	EVALUATION TEAM MEMBERS
	BASA-SIP EVALUATION ONLY

	NSP / FAA Representatives:
	Operator Representatives:
	BASA SIP Evaluation?

Special Conditions UK CAA?

Special Conditions Swiss FOCA?

Qualification Recommended?
	N 
N
N
N/A

	     
	     
	
	

	     
	     
	
	


	     
	     
	
	

	     
	     
	
	


	NSP Evaluation Discrepancies with Non-Qualified Tasks

	DR

No.


	Sponsor

DR No.
	Non-Qualified Task(s) /

Discrepancy Description
	Action Required:

(30 day allowance unless otherwise specified)

	Corrective Action Taken:

(For closeouts or extensions)
	Extension Request:

(Additional days requested)
	NSP Approved Extension Date:
	Date Closed:

	1. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	2. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	3. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	4. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	5. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	6. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     


	NSP Evaluation Discrepancies

	DR

No.


	Sponsor

DR No.
	Discrepancy Description

	Action Required:

(30 day allowance unless otherwise specified)

	Corrective Action Taken:

(For closeouts or extensions)
	Extension Request:

(Additional days requested)
	NSP Approved Extension Date:
	Date Closed:

	1. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	2. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	3. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	4. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	5. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	6. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	7. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	8. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	9. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	10. 
	
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     


	NSP Evaluation Team Recommendations for Sponsor


	1
	     

	2
	     

	3
	     

	4
	     


Notes for Next Evaluation:

     

 FORMTEXT 
     
	Sponsor Reportable MMI Components

	DR

No.


	Sponsor

DR or MMI No.
	Discrepancy Description /

Date Opened:


	Accomplished Work to Date:


	Restrictions

(If Applicable)
	Extension Request:

(Additional days requested)
	NSP Approved Extension Date:
	Date Closed:

	1. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	2. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	3. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	4. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	5. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	6. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	7. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	8. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	9. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	10. 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     


NSP Evaluation Discrepancy Instructions:  

· Sponsors may use this form to report discrepancy closures or extension requests. The NSP requires an updated copy of this report when any of the following conditions exist:

· All discrepancies have been corrected.

· A discrepancy with a “Non-qualified Task” is corrected.
· It is determined that a discrepancy will not be corrected in the prescribed time period and an extension is being requested.

· 30 days after the evaluation, if an update had not previously been provided that reflects the current status

· Enter the current “Corrective Action Taken”,  “Sponsor DR Number”, and the “Date Closed” in red font and change previous submittals to black font.

· Extension requests must, in the “Corrective Action Taken” field, include: 

1) An explanation of what has been accomplished to date, 

2) What remains to be done, 

3) Proposed further action, 

4) In the “Extension Request” field, enter the additional time requested. 

The request should be received by a date two business days prior to the discrepancy due date. 

· Sponsors are encouraged to use NSP for A022 “Sponsor FSTD Evaluation Comment Form” to provide feedback to the NSPM concerning this evaluation.  The form can be found at http://www.faa.gov/safety/programs_initiatives/aircraft_aviation/nsp/media/nsp_form_a022.doc.

Sponsor Reportable MMI Instructions:

· Sponsors may use this electronic form to report MMI status in accordance with §60.25.  The NSP requires an updated copy of this report when any of the following conditions exist:

· An MMI condition has exceeded 30 days.

· It is determined that an MMI condition will not be corrected in the prescribed time period and an extension is being requested.

· A sponsor reported MMI condition has been corrected.

Not sure if a reportable MMI situation exists?  See FSTD Guidance Bulletin 08-01 at, http://www.faa.gov/safety/programs_initiatives/aircraft_aviation/nsp/flight_training/bulletins/
· Sponsors shall forward a copy to the local Training Program Approval Authority (TPAA)

· MMI conditions corrected within the 30 day window do not require NSP notification.

· Sponsors should complete the first four fields.  Please enter new entries in red font, and change any previous submittal information to black font.

· The NSP will respond within five business days.  Authorization is implied during this time period. 

Returning the Form:

· This form will become a living document, maintaining all history, for one 6, 12 or 18 month recurrent evaluation cycle being closed only at the next NSP conducted evaluation.  Open MMI’s from the last cycle will be carried over to a new form for the subsequent evaluation cycle.

· Do not alter the format of the NSP electronic Evaluation Report from a Microsoft Word document.  PDF files of this form are not acceptable.

· Sponsors may return this electronic form by e-mail to the NSP at 9-aso-avr-sim-team@faa.gov.  

If you are unable to e-mail the report, please fax it to the NSP at 404-761-8906

Page 1 of 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          NSP Form T002
 






 November 24, 2008


[image: image1][image: image2.jpg]


